HS-104I ATEX Low Power Accelerometer
AC acceleration output via 3 Pin MS Connector
Mounted Base Resonance
Sensitivity
Frequency Response
Isolation
Range
Transverse Sensitivity

08 - M8 x 1.25mm Male
10 - M10 x 1.5mm Male
How To Order
025   - 25mV/g
X X
Supply Voltage
+3 Volts
+5 Volts
Barrier
Standards Applied to Product EN IEC 60079-0:2018
EN 60079-11:2012
IEC 60079-0 Edition 7 2017
IEC 60079-11 Edition 6 2011
1 x MTL Zener Barrier MTL7766ac (BAS01ATEX7217)
Or any other barrier that conforms with the terminal parameters
Certificate No. SGSNA/19/BAS/00005
Cl I, Div 1, Grp A-D T6
Cl I Zn 0 AEx ia IIC T6 Ga
Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
(-55ºC to +66ºC)
Or
Cl I, Div 1, Grp A-D T4
Cl I Zn 0 AEx ia IIC T4 Ga
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
(-55ºC to +116ºC)
US/Canada Approv  als
M06-091-AControl Drawing
Note: If the equipment is to be used in unusual environments or aggressive substances are likely to be encountered, contact the manufacturer to discuss suitability.
 T: 150 210 98804
汉施弗德传感器（上海）有限公司